
DAVIS
" Gregory H (Adele) elk Wells Fargo Bank &Union Tr Co h2759 Filbert
" Griffith (Mary El elk h285 Chattanooga
" Gustav eng r6215 Calif
" H C r78 Buchanan
" H Clarke (Muriel) phys 909 Hyde R301

h2729 Union"HE dentist 2181 Fillmore
" H J hl382 5th av
" H J theatre premiums 112 Hyde
» H R elk r876 Harrison
" H Thornton ins adj 235 Montgy R625 r Ala
" H Vannoy pub acct 220 Montgy 11th fl

rOkld
" Hardwood Co Wm Davis Jr mgr lbr 350 Bav
" Harold rl Jordan av
" Harold r344 Spruce
" Harold lab r3143 Fillmore
" Harold A (Helen) mgr Kohler Co hl890

Jefferson
" Harold F cigars 503 Jones
" Harold H (Anna Hi gas sta atdt h566 9th av
" Harold J (Cath E) glazier hl340 Guerrero
" Harold J (Alice Ml shtmtlwkr h64 Surrey
" Harold M (Mildred) elk S F Recreation Com

hl230 32d av
" Harriet B Mrs h2282 32d av
" Harriet R Mrs hl925 Pierce
" Harrison adv Pac Railways Adv Co r Bklv
" Harry rll53 Oak
» Harry r427 9th
" Harry chiropractor 830 Market R306 rl78

Cervantes blvd
*' Harry plstr r308 Eddy
» Harry B acct rl400 Jones
'' Harry C (Alice) mgr Mrs A R Davis hl355

Willard
" Harry F lawyer 68 Post h795 Pine
DAVIS HARRY FRANCIS (Helen Frances)

(Davis & Clifton) nl020 Union, Tel PR os-
pect 8957

" Harry J bellmn r587 Eddy
" Harry L warrant officer USA r Okld
" Harry N (Ella) spl officer h851 Scott
" Harry P lab r468 Edinburgh
" Harry R r505 8th
" Harry W '"'iriam Si phvs 490 Post R1030

and 2873 Mission hl85 Corona
"Harvey B eng SOCo rBurlingame
" Hazel r639 3d av
" Hazel bkpr r673 Haight
" Hazel V Mrs h2480 22d av
" Helen sten Curtis Publishing Co r San Le-

andro
" Helen A beauty opr r3 Buena Vista av
» Helen E rl806 Lake
" Helen R Mrs slswn r723 41st av
" Helen S tchr Pub Sch r69 Palm av
" Helene H sten Equitable Life Assur Soc

r Mill Vallev
" Henry F (Mary Fi mldr hl48 Ney
" Henry R iJosephinei millmn h2100 Fell
" Henry S (Marie) dentist 209 Post R901 h475

17th av
" Herbt C exec officer Calif Fish & Game Com

r450 McAllister
" Herbt E (Mildred) slsmn hl645 Filbert
" Herbt O (Nital elk h683 28th av
" Hertha h2342 Sutter
" Hilda tailor r2620 24th av
" Hilda B (wid E Ii r911 Naples
" Hilda R sten r677 Los Palmos dr
" Hiram L elk SPCo r628 Montgy
" Hobart radio techn Remler Co r Ala
" Homer F (Daisy) slsmn h825 Cole
" Howard P (Crystall dentist h2845 Van

Ness av
" Hugh carp rl650 Sacto
" Hugh A garmnt cutter M R Fleischman Co

r Mill Valley
" Hugh L (Helen) sec Jenison Machy Co h663

34th av
" Hyman (Sadyel h3299 Washn
" I auto mech rl939 Oak
" Ida librarv 441 Balboa
" Idalee rll5 Walnut
" Ira L agriculturist r308 Eddy
" Irene Mrs furn rms 6IIV2 Post
" Irene S elk Employers Liability Assur Corp

r Bkly
" Irving E (Alma) with Irving Weinstein Co

h86 Parker av
" Isaac tailor 442 Hyde r557 Fillmore
" Isabel r2177 Pacific av
" Isabelle Mrs rl23 Noe
" Isadore iFanniei pdlr hl477 McAllister
'• Israel (Sadie) tailor h2252 Pine
" Ivan S bellmn hl214 Polk
" J elev mech r531 17th av
" J F acct W M Noble r Atherton
" J H hl025 Powell
" J J v-pres Independent Elevator Co r72

Kissling
" J L h601 O'Farrell
" J McCann pres J McCann Davis Inc r Bkly
" J McCann Inc J M Davis pres F O Baile

v-ores Adelaide B Yost sec ins 235 Montgy

" J Ray teller Am Tr Co r Bkly
" J W h676 Geary
" Jack rl240 4th av
" Jack slsmn Fashion CIo Co
" Jack J (Leitai elk h201 Mallorca way
" Jacob iMoIliel h344 Spruce
" Jai°£,J ,Netti e' mlrs apt 826 Mission r4005

Calif
*' Jas rl439 Fillmore
" Jas iRuthl hllll Gough
" Jas h344 Teddy av
" Jas asst mgr Davis Hdw Co h2143 Beach
" Jas elk rl40 Jones
" Jas gdnr City Parks Dept rl634 20th av
" Jas (Berthai mariner h830 Bay
" Jas A iRosel sta eng hl534 Webster
" Jas C h3501 Divisadero

299

DAVIS
" Jas E pntr h890 Grove
" Jas H lEmmai r78 Buchanan
" Jas J (Elizi lab Dept of Pub Wks h541 30th
" Jas K elk r825 Sutter
" Jas Q formn SPCo h300 Stanyan
" Jas R (Irene) slsmn Zellerbach Paper Co

h444 Urbano dr
" Jas R jr slsmn Genl Paper Co r444 Urbano dr
" Jas T Uosephine) lab h54 Sumner
" Jas T lawyer 369 Pine R503 r3498 18th
" Jane r65 Paloma av
" Jane sten rl235 31st av
" Jared G slsmn Baker & Co r Okld
" Jay rll2 Haight
" Jean B elk r5000 Calif
" Jean B sten r4320 Calif
" Jeannette sten C&HSRCorp rlOOO Sutter
" Jennie r!127 Guerrero
" Jennie H 1 wid Jos) h468 Edinburgh
" Jerome (Genevieve) tkt agt Sol Davis hl240

42d av
" Jerry A apt mgr 1159 Folsom
" Jesse W Jan rl301 Divisadero
" Jessie sten Westn Constr News r Okld
" Jewell E iMyrtlei slsmn Federal Outfitting

Co h2360 Mission
" John iVelmai h2522 Mission
'' John rl485 Pine
» John r427 9th
" John h3600 20th
" John barber r50 3d
" John carp rll6 Le Roy pi
John lab h682 Ash

" John lab r785 Folsom
" John tailor 960 Market r50 Golden Gate av
" John (Lillian) USCG hl374 42d av
" John A iHuldai blrmkr r2564 Pine
" „? A ,Helen

' mgr A J Schloss h2401
Chestnut

" John A pntr r22I 3d
" John A welder r8l5 Bush
" John B mfrs agt 7 Front R410 r417 Stockton
" John C (Lucia) barber h770 Clementina
John C (Evahi cond Mun Ry hi Bartlett

" John c ydmstr Santa Fe r Albany
" John E eng PT&TCo r San Mateo
" John E hlpr Ry Exp Agcy rl634 24th av
" John F r846 Bush
" John H 1 Rose l h423 Oak
DAVIS JOHN H CO. H W Johnson Pres, L E

Christenson V-Pres, V A Fabris Sec-Treas,
Manufacturers Agents. 564 6th, Tel UN der-
tiill (Kvl6

John J jr elk r2910 Washn
John L v-pres North Am Inv Corp p Uni-
versity Club

John N (Martha) h2619 Sacto
Jo
4l?^

P tEliz, lawye r 225 Bush R705 hl35
25th av

John R elk U S Customs r San Leandro
^.l R lFIonnei window shades 3248 22d
hl25 Staples av

John T (Winifred
1 prsmn Benham Printing

ing Co r28 Hartford
' John T restr 48 Geary r216 Holladay av
' John V sten r2817 San Jose av
' John W hll07 Page
' John W miner r3 Buena Vista av
' Davis John W slsmn Barry-Newbure & Co

r315 Cherry
' Jos rl077 Page
' Jos (Evelyni artist h628 Fillmore
' Jos lab r644 Hayes
• Jos A dentist 2641 Mission r3631 21st
' Jos E hl45 Buchanan
• Jos E slsmn City Ice Del Co r3996 23d
' Jos H rl849 Clay
' Jos H flremn SFFD rl072 Noe
' Jos L (Myrtle Bi h2083 Ellis
' Jos M lab rll27 Guerrero
' Jos P (Josephine LI tmstr hll27 Guerrero
' J°» ^ 'Emma) lab Dept of Pub Wks h733

Anderson
Josephine Mrs tel opr r2100 Fell
Joyce usher r250 McAllister
Juanita beauty opr rl375 Calif
Julia r369 27th
JU
Bush

A ° fflCe S6C U S Playing Card Co h89°

Julia R waiter hl440 Clay
Julius H with Bank of Calif r Piedmont
K. A supvr Ross Federal Service r320 TurkKalman (Esther) men's clo 1129 Market h631
21st av

Kath r843 Van Ness av
Kath nurse S F Hosp rl95 Ralston
Kath iwid Wm) r734 Page
Kath A (wid M Cl rl702 Broderick
Kath E sten r2225 17th av
Kath S Mrs hl97 Lower ter
Kathleen E tchr Pub Sch r249 14th av
Kathleen M r3639 Washn
Kav shoeshiner r44 5th
Kenneth shoe shiner r485 Tehama
Kenneth P elk rl605 Fulton

J"™"!1^ <
Zina> Jan SPCo h!59 BonviewL M hl400 Washn

L M sec Anglo-American Mining Corp r OkldL M (wid Arthi h69 Palm av
Laura typist r469 Church
Laura Mrs rl26 Guerrero
Laura elk r210 4th av
Laura E Mrs rl562 Jones
Laura V Mrs hl920 Sutter
Laverna A hlpr S F Hosp rlI20 Potrero av
Lawrence L (Wilma) auto mech hl715 Mc-

Allister
Lee G (Adelaide) carrier hlOO Broderick

OklH
W °lk Creamerv Package Mfg Co

Leo h930 Bway
Leo rl87 3d
Leonard plstr rl689 Fulton
Leonard slsmn rl60 23d av

DAVIS
" Leonard A cash MEL Davis r942 Hayes
" Leonard H beer 3128 16th h528 Valencia
" Leslie slsmn r3548 Geary blvd
" Leslie A elk Union Furn r Ala
" Lê .ie B reporter State Railroad Com h3760

Fillmore
" Leslie F (Frances 1 prsmn h5896 Mission
" Lethia (wid Nathan) h469 Church
" Lewis R (Eleanor) mach 615 Gough h3601

Cabrillo
" Lilabelle hl896 Leavenworth
" Lillian h625 Bush
" Lillian Mrs h644 Hayes
" Lillian (wid F Si r739 Capp
" Lillian M sten Anglo-Calif Natl Bank rl45

Buchanan
" Lillian N Mrs dental nurse J C CamDbell

hll85 Pine
" Lillian P (wid J Fi h2872 Jackson
" Lillie iwid J Li h4i7i 23d
" Linda A (wid John) r6430 Calif
" Lloyd (Mamie) hl413 Steiner
" Lloyd elk rl374 42d av
" Lloyd E h225 Mallorca way
" Loie sten Libby McNeill & Libby r299 Ever-

green av
Loraine Mrs h798 Post
Loren W (Odette Mi slsmn hl369 16th av

" Lome prod mgr Andrews-Breeding Co r469>
Church

" Lorraine elk Globe Indemnity Co
" Louis slsmn r347 Monterey blvd
" Louis slsmn r2555 Webster
" Louis A (Cuba) hl299 Calif
" Louis T restr 769 Market r Okld
" Louise typist Veteran's Admin Facility r547

Page
" Louise F Mrs mgr Hotel Oaklin h45 Frank-

lin
" Lucia jan r779 Clementina
" Lucille copy holder r3950 Van Ness av
" Lucius F formn Lloyd M Dudley Co r723

15th av
" Lucy B Mrs elk hl995 Oak
" Lura B Iwid J C) h2765 McAllister
" Luretta (wid F W) r2210 Hyde
" Lyle L (Vera Fi stevedore hl21 Park
" Lynette r860 Sutter
" M Glenn (Normal bar tndr hl327 Leaven-

worth
" M H forester U S Forest Service r Bklv"ML Mrs M400 Jones
" Babel F r851 32d av
" Mable slswn S & G Gump & Co r3 Buena

Vista av
" Mable A (Service Realty) r2100 Pacific av
" Mae F (wid H H) h4540 Fulton
" Maida Mrs assoc Christian Science Bene-

volent Assn r2700 18th av
" Major D elk r770 O'Farrell
" Mannie (Mava Hatsi r2027 Hyde
" Marcus

1 Lea hi whol toys 830 Mission hlOS
Shotwell

" Marcus F elk Am Tr Co r2100 Octavia
" Margt mach opr r424 Octavia
" Margt Mrs smstrs r524 Guerrero
" Margt (wid W Hi h4100 Fulton
" Margt C h2517 Polk
" Margt G Mrs rl96 19th av
" Marguerite mlnr 133 Geary R531 r448 Laurel
" Marian buyer W R Davis r236 30th av
" Marian M elk r665 Geary
'' Marie r2126 Hayes
'' Marie hl417 9th av
'' Marie dental nurse J C Campbell r515>

Chenery
' Marie Mrs beauty opr r2045 Oak
' Marie (wid Richd) h67 Josiah av
' Marion sten Genl Elec Supp Corp r2434 26th

av
' Marion waiter rll70 Van Ness av S
' Marion Mrs hlOOl Pine
' Marion E rl420 Sacto
' Marion W (Anna Ml mgrs Hotel Tiffany

h269 O'Farrell
' Marjorie rl919 Octavia
' Marjorie elk Geo Skaff
' Marjorie E r249 14th av
' Mark C elk E I du Pont de Nemours & Co>

r Ala
' Martha waiter r639 3d av
' Martha iwid E A) r2632 Franklin
' Martha L sec Jessie M Bierman h2164 Hyde
' Martin J (Elizi slsmn h830 Page
Marvin W (Phoebei h335 Divisadero
Mary beauty opr r977 McAllister
Mary sten r673 Haight
Mary tel opr Calif Inspection Rating Bur

r Piedmont
Mary Mrs rl315 Gough
Mary Mrs waiter rlOlO Hyde
Mary (wid D Ji h2 Belmont av
Mary iwid G Ji h639 3d av
Mary (wid Harold 1 r35 Coso av
Mary A (wid Josl r681 Fell
Mary C elk rl770 Lombard
Mary C (wid J Ai hl76 Farrallones
Mary E hl20a Liberty
Mary E maid 125 21st av
Mary L tchr Pub Sch r2701 Larkin
Mary M sten Am Tr Co r485 17th av
Maude A r552 Linden
Maude E iwid W Hi h800 Duboce av
Max (Paulinel h942 Hayes
Max h302 Silver av
Max (Davis Printing Col rll09 Clement
Max bar mgr Fred Solari Inc rl618 Balboa
Max

1
Fanny 1 junkmn h25 Silliman

Max (Pauline) shoes 1540 Fillmore h441 22d
av

Mary waiter r725 Pine
May Mrs h619 Larkin
Mayme Mrs hllOl Oak
Mayme M rl892 Fell
Melton S slsmn C E Cumberson & Co h2128
Van Ness av


